Complete Monthly and YTD Export Shipments Compared to Last 6 Years in Tons

--

2024 Monthly 18,587 33,352 21,203
YTD 18,587 51,939 73,142
2023 Monthly 11,580 14,781 12,781 8,249 8,597 11,240 2,982 8,053 7,954 8,715 7,792 7,368
YTD 11,580 26,362 39,143 47,393 55,990 67,229 70,211 78,265 86,219 94,934 102,726 110,095
2022 Monthly 5,879 8,570 8,008 4,723 5,077 4,843 2,038 3,789 3,808 3,371 2,588 3,406
YTD 5,879 14,449 22,457 27,180 32,257 37,100 39,138 42,927 46,735 50,106 52,694 56,100
2021 Monthly 16,765 17,909 12,322 8,267 7,403 8,365 2,901 2,409 3,266 2,858 2,686 2,657
YTD 16,765 34,673 46,995 55,262 62,664 71,029 73,930 76,338 79,604 82,462 85,149 87,806
2020 Monthly 25,150 38,518 25,242 16,638 16,388 22,460 7,209 10,448 12,279 10,415 7,959 13,032
YTD 25,150 63,668 88,910 105,548 121,935 144,395 151,603 162,053 174,331 184,746 192,703 205,733
5019 Monthly 10,164 19,693 14,226 13,760 12,757 14,495 2,642 9,209 9,841 13,164 9,899 10,336
YTD 10,164 29,856 44,082 57,842 70,599 85,094 87,737 96,946 106,787 119,951 129,850 140,186
2018 Monthly 3,540 4,671 3,211 3,310 2,581 4,503 1,618 5,794 4,205 4,972 3,628 3,359
YTD 3,540 8,211 11,422 14,733 17,314 21,817 23,435 29,229 33,434 38,406 42,034 45,393

Source: IRl Customs Administration
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Complete Monthly and YTD Export Shipments - Product Breakdown in Tons

Monthly 13,958 24,804 13,596
Open In-Shell

YTD 13,958 38,762 52,358

Monthly 2,297 5,334 3,936
Closed Shell

YTD 2,297 7,631 11,567

Monthly 2,017 2,734 3,269
Kernel

YTD 2,017 4,751 8,020
GPPK & Monthly 202 309 295
Split Kernel  |yrp 202 511 806

Monthly 113 171 108
Others

YTD 113 284 392

Compiled by: IPA based on IRl Customs Administration raw data
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Complete Monthly Export Shipments - Country Breakdown in Tons

Far East

China 5,720 14,136 4,233 24,089
Hong Kong 1,576 3,595 875 6,046
Indonesia - 14 21 35
Japan - 5 7 12
Korea 3 - - 3
Macao = = = -
Malaysia 1 29 12 42
Philippines - - - -
Singapore 24 44 53

Taiwan 22 1 14

Thailand 9

Vietnam 500

Indian Subcontinent

Afghanistan 459 337 147 944
Bangladesh - - - -
India 3,000 2,123 1,726 6,850
Nepal - - - -
Pakistan 1,271 1,559 968 3,798
Sri Lanka - - - -

4,019 | 2,842 | | | |
12%
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Complete Monthly Export Shipments - Country Breakdown in Tons

EU27
Austria = = - =
Belgium - 20 20 40
Bulgaria - 1 - 1
Croatia - - - =
Cyprus = = = -
Czech Republic - - - 5
Denmark - - - 5
Estonia - - - =
Finland - - - 5
France = = = -
Germany 314 400 172 886
Greece - - 14 14
Hungary = = = -
Ireland - - - 5
Italy 67 163 22 252
Latvia - - - =
Lithuania - - - 5
Luxembourg - - - 5
Malta - - - 5
Netherland - - - 5
Poland - - - 5
Portugal - - - 5
Romania = = - =
Slovakia - - - 5
Slovenia - - - 5
Spain 19 137 74 229
Sweden - - - 5
EEC - - - -
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Complete Monthly Export Shipments - Country Breakdown in Tons

cis

Armenia
Azerbaijan
Georgia
Kazakhstan
Kyrgyzstan
Russia
Tajikistan
Turkmenistan
Uzbekistan

Middle East
Bahrain

Iraq

Jordan
Kuwait
Lebanon
Oman

Qatar

Saudi Arabia
Syria

Yemen

Iran Pistachio Association

1,001
571
121
109
212

4,224
13%

1,250

1,283
162
238
340

1,176

78

43
173
3,474
3,284
2,774
414
422
900

27
2,983
282
279
170
56
160
95

81
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Complete Monthly Export Shipments - Country Breakdown in Tons

Re-Export Markets
Turkey

UAE

Other Europe
Albania
Belarus
Bosnia
Iceland
Kosovo
Macedonia
Moldova
Montenegro
Norway
Serbia
Switzerland
UK

Ukraine

North America
Canada
Mexico

USA

Iran Pistachio Association

773
925

2,339

1,400

3,739
11%

4,853
1,294

155

4/6

7,965

48
102

185

82
26

257
56
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Complete Monthly Export Shipments - Country Breakdown in Tons

South America
Brazil

Chile
Argentina
Colombia
Ecuador
Paraguay
Uruguay
Venezuela

North Africa
Algeria
Egypt
Ethiopia
Libya
Morocco
Nigeria
Sudan
Tunisia
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Complete Monthly Export Shipments - Country Breakdown in Tons

Other
Australia
Dominican Republic
Kenya
Liberia
Mozambique
New Zealand
Nicaragua
Other_1
Other_2
Other_3
Other_4
Panama
Senegal
South Africa
Tanzania
Zambia
Zimbabwe

Total Iranian Export

10

18,587

34

34
0%

33,352

22

21,203

50

73,142

Compiled by: IPA based on IRl Customs Administration raw data
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Complete Monthly and YTD Export Shipments - Destination Breakdown in Tons

33,352
51,939

Compiled by: IPA based on IRI Customs Administration raw data
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Monthly 7,855 18,614 5,222
Far East

YTD 7,855 26,469 31,691

Monthly 4,731 4,019 2,842
Indian Subcontinent

YTD 4,731 8750 11,592
ais Monthly 2,965 4,224 4,372

YTD 2,965 7,189 11,561

Monthly 1,698 3,739 6,147
Re-Export Markets

YTD 1,698 5,437 11,584

Monthly 721 1,629 1,783
Middle East

YTD 721 2,350 4,133

Monthly 400 721 301
EU-27

YTD 400 1,121 1,422

Monthly 96 163 200
Other Europe

YTD 96 259 460

Monthly 66 76 171
North America

YTD 66 142 313

Monthly 25 113 116
North Africa

YTD 25 138 254

Monthly 20 20 22
South America

YTD 20 40 62

Monthly 10 34 28
Others

YTD 10 44

Annual Report



